| CONDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONDATION CONDATI | | 10-16:07 Alpson 10-25-2007 DS81 | 40 | 11/91862628 | | | |
|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Nume and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Yoshiharu WATANABE DENKI KAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KASHA 2. Masanobu ASHIDA Street Address: 1-1, Nikoobashi-muronachi 2-chome, Chun-ku, Chy: 3. Kazuhiro AIZAWA City: 4. Kazuhiro HISHIKI Zip: 7. Toshin OHNO Contry: 7. Toshin OHNO Contry: 8. Gorou SAKAI Name: 9. Noriaki MATSUBARA Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Basignment 10 Assignment Merger 2 Steet: Tokyo 2 Application number(s) or putent number(s): If the document is bring filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 4. Application number(s) try additional number(s): Rescution Date: October 8, 2007 10/18/2 (07) 4PG4(1 2000/025) try additional number(s): Rescution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 5. Name and address of party to whefm compondence concerning document is bring filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents involved: one 7. Total file (37 CFR 3.41) § | | FOR 1-31- PATEN | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Yoshiharu WATANABE DENKI KAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KASIHA 2. Masanobu ASHIDA Street Address: 3. Kazuhiro AIZAWA City: 4. Kazuhiro AIZAWA City: 5. Yoshihiro HISHIKI Zip: 6. Toshio OHNO State: 7. Toshimichi ICHINOMIYA State: 8. Gorou SAKAI Name: 9. Noriaki MATSUBARA Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: State: G. Assignment Merger 3. Nature of conveyance: State: G. Orber Change of Name Courty: Japan Execution Date: October 8, 2007 Additional numbe(s) er patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 4. Application number(s) er patent number(s): Additional numbers attached? If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 5. Name and address of party to when correspondence concerning document should be rated. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be ralined: Name | | 103456116 | Please record the at | tached original documents or copy thereto: | | | |
| 1. Voshiharu WATANABE KAISHA 2. Masanobu ASHIDA Street Address: 1-1, Nihonbashi-muronachi 2-chome, Chue-ku, Chy: 3. Kazuhiro AIZAWA Chy: 4. Kazuhori TAKADA Street Address: 1-1, Nihonbashi-muronachi 2-chome, Chue-ku, Chy: 5. Yoshihiro HISHIKI Zip: 103-8338 6. Toshio OHNO Country: 7. Toshimishi ICHINOMIYA Street Address: 3-1, Motoakaaska 1-chome, Minato-ku, City: 8. Gorou SAKAI Name: 9. Noriaki MATSUBARA Street Address: 3-1, Motoakaaska 1-chome, Minato-ku, City: 3. Nature of conveyance: State: Tokyo 2. Security Agreement Change of Name 0 Other Cohor 8, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No(s). 1. Mass and address: of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: KANESA KA BERNER & PARTNERS PATENT AGENTS, LLP B. Dotori Cut payment form enclosed Internal Address: State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature: Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 <td></td> <td></td> <td colspan="4"></td> | | | | | | | |
| 3. Kazuhiro AlZAWA Street Adfress: 1-1, Nikonbashi-muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, City: 4. Kazunori TAKADA Street Adfress: 1-1, Nikonbashi-muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, City: 5. Yoshihiro HISHIKI City: Street Adfress: 6. Toshimichi ICHINOMIYA Name: KAJIMA CORPORATION 8. Gorun SKAI Name: KAJIMA CORPORATION 9. Noriaki MATSUBARA Street Address: 3-1, Motoakasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, City: 18. Asignment Image of Name City: 19. Other State: Tokyo 20. Other Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? IF Yes El No 4. Application number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 4. Application number(s): Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 10/14/2027 Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? IF Yes El No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maided: Name: Name: State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. October 16, 2007 Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 <td></td> <td>1. Yoshiharu WATANABE</td> <td>Name:</td> <td colspan="3"></td> | | 1. Yoshiharu WATANABE | Name: | | | | |
| 4. Kazunori TAKADA City: 5. Yoshihiro HISHIKI Zip: 6. Toshio OHNO Country: 7. Toshio OHNO Japan 8. Gorou SAKAI Name: 9. Noriaki MATSUBARA Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: City: 20 Assignment Merger 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: City: 2. Security Agreement Change of Name 2. Other Country: Execution Date: October 8, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes EB No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 4. Application number(s): B. Patent No(s). 12/147_CPU7 #TRNE1 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes EB No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> Name: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 6. Total number of applications account B. Credit Card payment form enclosed 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Do NOT USE | | 2. Masanobu ASHIDA | Street Address: | 1-1, Nihonbashi-muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, | | | |
| 5. Yoshihiro HISHIKI Iokyo 6. Toshio OHNO Zip: 103-8338 7. Toshimichi ICHINOMIYA Country: Japan 8. Gorou SAKAI Name: 9. Noriaki MATSUBARA Street Address: 3-1, Motoakasaka I-chome, Minato-ku, 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3-1, Motoakasaka I-chome, Minato-ku, B Assignment Image of Name Other Country: Japan Execution Date: October 8, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes IZ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Street 40, 27, 26) Additional numbers of party to wholm correspondence concerning dockers of party to wholm correspondence concerning dockers of party to wholm correspondence concerning dockers the mailed: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS PATENT AGENTS, LLP Internal Address: Internal Address: Street: Zip: Z2314 DONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | | 3. Kazuhiro AIZAWA | City: | | | | |
| 6. Toshio OHNO Zip: 103-8338 7. Toshimichi ICHINOMIYA Country: Japan 8. Gorou SAKAI Name: KAJIMA CORPORATION 9. Noriaki MATSUBARA Street Address: 3-1, Motoakasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, 3. Nature of conveyance: Editional number City: Editional number Other Street Address: 3-1, Motoakasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, City: Distance City: State: Tokyo 20: 107-8388 Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes ED No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes ED No 4. Application number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 4. Application No(s): B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). 5. Name and address of party to which correspondence concorring document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Faclosed Autorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account and theres: Street Address: Do NOT Use THIS SPACE Signature Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 | | 4. Kazunori TAKADA | State: | Tokyo | | | |
| 7. Toshimichi ICHINOMIYA Japan 8. Gorou SAKAI Name: 9. Noriaki MATSUBARA Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: City: B Assignment Image: Image: Change of Name Country: Japan Street Address: 3-1, Motoakasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, City: Street Address: Image: Country: Japan Additional name(s) or pattern number(s): Hifte document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 4. Application number(s) or pattern number(s): B. Patent No(s). Manee: 4. Application No(s). Martifield Yes El No 5. Name and address of party to when correspondence concorring document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS PATENT AGENTS, LLP Enclosed Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Signature: Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Signature: October 16,2007 Name of Pages including cover sheet, attachment; and document: | | 5. Yoshihiro HISHIKI | Zip: | 103-8338 | | | |
| 7. Toshimichi ICHINOMIYA 8. Gorou SAKAI 9. Noriaki MATSUBARA 3. Nature of conveyance: B Assignment B Assignment Charge of Name Other Execution Date: October 8, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes El No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 Additional numbers attached? D Yes El No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS PATENT AGENTS, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Name of Person, Registration No. Signature Ottor of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: | | 6. Toshio OHNO | Country: | Japan | | | |
| 9. Noriaki MATSUBARA Street Address: 3-1, Motoakasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, 3. Nature of conveyance: City: B. Assignment Merger Choice State: Dohor Change of Name Choice City: State: Tokyo Zip: 107-8388 Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes El No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Variable: 900/0925 113/8625 Name: Additional number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS For Table (27 CFR 3.41), S40.0 City: Address: Street Address: Tou Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria Street Address: Tou Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria Street Address: Tou Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alessaka, No. 31,467 | | 7. Toshimichi ICHINOMIYA | | • | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: B. Assignment Image: Minimeka, City, State: Tokyo 2. Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Country: Japan 2. Other Country: Japan 2. Assignment Image: Country: Japan 2. Application number(s) curves: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Image: Ves IB No 4. Application number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 4. Application No(s): B. Patent No(s). 2027027027027027 Additional numbers attached? Image: Ves IB No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS PATENT AGENTS, LLP Enclosed Internal Address: B. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 Other fig. 2007 Name of Person, Registration No. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Signature October 16, 2007 Name of Person, Regi | | 8. Gorou SAKAI | Name: | KAJIMA CORPORATION | | | |
| Image: State: Tokyo Zip: 107-8388 Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes INO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No(s). 10/18/2007 at78at: 000025: 113-8626 2. 2. 2. 2. 4. 40.30 pp Additional numbers attached? I Yes INO 5. Name and address of party to which correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS PATENT AGENTS, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: State: VA Street Address: Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: Mame: Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Name of Person, Registration No. Signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: | | 9. Noriaki MATSUBARA | Street Address: | 3-1, Motoakasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, | | | |
| Image: Interget Image: Interget <tdi< td=""><td></td><td>3. Nature of conveyance:</td><td>City:</td><td></td></tdi<> | | 3. Nature of conveyance: | City: | | | | |
| Image: Security Agreement in the document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes El No 10/18/2 40. Patent Application No(s). If the document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 B. Patent No(s). 10/18/2 40. Patent Application No(s). Image: Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 10/18/2 40. Patent Application No(s). Image: Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 10/18/2 40. Patent Application No(s). Image: Patent Application No(s). Image: Patent No(s). 10/18/2 40. Patent Application No(s). Image: Patent No(s). Image: Patent No(s). 10/18/2 40. Patent Application No(s). Image: Patent No(s). Image: Patent No(s). 10/18/2 40. Patent Application No(s). Image: Patent No(s). Image: Patent No(s). 10/18/2 40. Patent Application No(s). Image: Patent No(s). Image: Patent No(s). 10/18/2 40. Patent Application No(s). Image: Patent No(s). Image: Patent No(s). 10/18/2 40. Patent Application No(s). Image: Patent No(s). Image: Patent No(s). Image: No address of party to wholm correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image: Total number of papplications and patents involved: one concerning document should b | | ⊠ Assignment □ Merger | State: | Tokyo | | | |
| Country: Japan Execution Date: October 8, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s), B. Patent No(s). 10/18/2 02 ATEANI 90000025 1137.8625 20/2 ATEANI 40.00 ED Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to wh/m correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS PATENT AGENTS, LLP Enclosed 1 Internal Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 | | | Zip: | 107-8388 | | | |
| Execution Date: October 8, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes E No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 10/18/2007 ATRAN 0000025: 119: 8526 B. Patent No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wholm correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).540.00 Name: B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). Name: Credit Card payment form enclosed Name: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 8. Deposit account number: City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | | | Country: | Japan | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). 10/18/20(7) ATERN: 0000025 119:8625 V = 0.00 40.00 025 V = 0.00 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS | | | | · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). B. Paten | | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 10/18/2007 ATR9N1 0000025 119:8525 Additional numbers attached? I Yes INo 3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00 KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00 Internal Address: Image: Credit Card payment form enclosed Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| 19/18/2007 ATRAN: 0000025 ::13:8625 36: Feind: 40.00 million 40: 00 million Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00 KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS PATENT AGENTS, LLP Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Xireet Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | r | If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2007 | | | | | |
| 40.30 05 Additional numbers attached? I Yes IX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00 KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS 9. Enclosed PATENT AGENTS, LLP Internal Address: Internal Address: 2. Credit Card payment form enclosed Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 8. Deposit account number: City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | 1 | 07 ATRAN1 00000025 119:8626 | B. Patent No(s). | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS PATENT AGENTS, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Name of Person, Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: | | 40.00 (D) Additional numbers at | tached? 🗖 Yes 🔀 N | o | | | |
| Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$400 KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Autorized to be charged to deposit account Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Name of Person, Registration No. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: | | | 6. Total number | of applications and patents involved: one | | | |
| KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS □ Enclosed PATENT AGENTS, LLP □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: □ Credit Card payment form enclosed Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 □ Deposit account number: City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. □ Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 □ Murthin Marcular October 16, 2007 Name of Person, Registration No. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> | | | | |
| Internal Address: Image: Credit Card payment form enclosed Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Name of Person, Registration No. Signature October 16, 2007 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: | | KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS | | | | | |
| Internal Address: 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | | PATENT AGENTS, LLP | | | | | |
| Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | | Internal Address: | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | | Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 | 8. Deposit accou | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| 9. Signature. <u>Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467</u> Name of Person, Registration No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: | | City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 | | | | | |
| Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467 Muchabu Karesaka, No. 31,467 Name of Person, Registration No. Signature October 16, 2007 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: | | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | | |
| Name of Person, Registration No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: | | 9. Signature. | | | | | |
| Name of Person, Registration No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: | | Manabu Kanesaka No 31 467 | anten Ka. | Container 16 2007 | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: and document: | | | | _ | | | |
| CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | - | Total number of | | | | |
| | Í | CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 020027 FRAME: 0743

11/918626

IAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 16 OCT 2007

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Yoshiharu WATANABE, Masanobu ASHIDA and Kazuhiro AIZAWA having post office address/residing at c/o DENKI KAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 2209, Oaza-Oumi, Itoigawa-shi, NIIGATA 949-0393 JAPAN, respectively hereby sell, assign and transfer to _____ DENKI KAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA and KAJIMA CORPORATION corporations existing under the laws of ______ Japan_____ located at 1-1, Nihonbashi-muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, TOKYO; and 3-1, Motoakasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, TOKYO, JAPAN, respectively and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to a PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2006/307263 described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting

therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Page 1 of Z

| Signature <u>(Name)</u> | <u>u Vatanabe</u> Yoshiharu WATANABE | Date_ | October | 8, | 2007 |
|--------------------------------------|---|-------|------------|----|------|
| Signature <u>Masanob</u> (Name) | u Ashida Masanobu ASHIDA | Date_ | October | 8, | 2007 |
| Signature <u>Kazuhiro</u> (Name)) | Aizawa Kazuhiro AIZAWA | Date_ | October | 8, | 2007 |
| Signature(Name) | | Date_ | | | |
| Signature(Name) | | Date_ | | | |
| Signature(Name) | | Date_ | | | |
| Signature(Name) | | Date_ | . <u> </u> | | · |

Page 2 of 2

11/918626 IAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 16 OCT 2007

ASSIGNMENT

| For value received, we, <u>Kazunori TAKADA, Yoshihiro HISHIKI</u> | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Toshio OHNO, Toshimichi ICHINOMIYA, Gorou SAKAI and | | | | |
| Noriaki MATSUBARA | | | | |
| having post office address/residing at | | | | |
| c/o KAJIMA CORPORATION, 3-1, Motoakasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, | | | | |
| TOKYO 107-8388 JAPAN, respectively | | | | |
| hereby sell, assign and transfer to | | | | |
| DENKI KAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA and KAJIMA CORPORATION | | | | |
| corporations existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u> located at | | | | |
| 1-1, Nihonbashi-muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, TOKYO; and 3-1, | | | | |
| Motoakasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, TOKYO, JAPAN, respectively | | | | |
| and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, | | | | |
| title, and interest for all countries including the United States of | | | | |
| America, in and to certain inventions relating to | | | | |
| a PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2006/307263 | | | | |
| | | | | |

described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020027 FRAME: 0746

| Signature | (Name) Kazunori PAKADA | _ Date_ | October 8, 2007 |
|-----------|--|--------------|-----------------|
| Signature | (Name) Yoshihiro HISHIKI | _ Date_ | October 8, 2007 |
| Signature | J. Ohno (Name) Toshio OHNO | _ Date_ | October 8, 2007 |
| Signature | T. D <i>chinomiyo</i> (Name) Toshimichi ICHINOMIY | _ Date_ M | October 8, 2007 |
| Signature | (Name) Gorou SAKAI | Date_ | October 8, 2007 |
| Signature | N. Matsubara (Name) Noriaki MATSUBARA | _ Date_ | October 8, 2007 |
| Signature | (Name) | _ Date_ | |
| | | | |

Page 2 of 2